
County of Santa Crui “”
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECToR  O F  P U B L I C  W O R K S

AGENDA: JUNE 22,1999

June 16, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, Ca 95060

SUBJECT: MORRELL ROAD, P.M. 0.24,0.80,0.90,  DSR NOS. 00262, 59798, AND 00261
AND OLD SANTA CRUZ HIGHWAY, P.M. 1.05, DSR NO. 15292, STORM
DAMAGE REPAIR (EVENTS NOS. 1044, 1046, AND 1155)
BID AWARD

Members of the Board:

The Board of Supervisors received six bids for the subject project on June 15,1999.
The engineer’s estimate was $172,200. The low bid was received from WSP Trucking Co. of
Alviso, California in the amount of $170,975.04. All bids were checked and found to be in order.

Funding for the project was included in the approved 1998/99  Road Program. This
project was partially funded by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) under both
the 1995 and 1997 storm event. This work will complete the final and remaining 1995 sites thus
allowing a final report of damage completion to FEMA.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the low bid of WSP Trucking Co. in the amount of $170,975.04 and
authorize award of the contract.



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page -2- {752

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the
County.

Yours truly,

CIV: bbs fiirector of Public Works v

Attachment

RECIIWNDED  FOR APPROVAL:

copy to: Public Works (Fiscal & Road Engineering)
WSP Trucking Co.

MROLB



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF--AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

Auditor-Controller

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attac

1. Said agreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Agency)

and, WSP Truckinq Co.,&O. Box 998,-Alviso,.CA  95002 (Name & Address)

2. The agreement  will provide for construction services for the repair of storm dama% at Morrell Rd..---

P.M. O-24., 0.80 and 0.90 and Old Santa Cruz Highway,ZM.  1.05 _

3. The agreement  is needed because the work can be done most expeditiously_by_contract.

4. Period of the agreement is from Board Approval to June 30, 2000.-

5. Anticipated cost is $ (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6. Remarks:,Contract  $170,975.00; Continq-...S15,940.89.;- Overhead $l?-,-084.11; Total $200,000.00
621197 ! 70500 3860! $30,900.00
63LlQ2 1.-7QlQ8Z~86Q ! ..$46-,375,QQ-
621109 ! 70504 3860! $46,250.00

7.  Appropriat ions are budgeted in  621109 !  70106 386ti.$%7,&!5Q,llp (Index#)J2Q .____(Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

Appropriations a v a i l a b l e  andmencumbered. C o n t r a c t  N o .  CO 2 ’ 86%
are not

Date &?

‘r /c
GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor -

t -
Deputy.

Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the
Director of Public Works to execute the same on behalf of the Department of

Pumc Works

Remarks:

(Agency). ounty  Administrative Officer

(Analyst) ByY Date -bf$!$$?!

Agreement approved as to form. Date
c

CIV:bbs -.
D i s t r i b u t i o n :

B d .  o f  Supv.  - W h i t e
A u d i t o r - C o n t r o l l e r  - B l u e

C o u n t y  C o u n s e l  - G r e e n  +

C o .  A d m i n .  O f f i c e r  - Conury

A u d i t o r - C o n t r o l l e r  - P i n k

Originating Dept. - Goldenrod

*To Orig. Dept. if reiected.

ADM 29 (6/95)

State of Ca!lforma 1

County of Santa Cruz ss)
I ex-offlclo  Clerk of the Board of Supervlsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

’ State of Callfornla,  do hereby certify that the foregolng  request for approval of agreement was approved by

said  Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Admlnlstratlve  Officer  by an order duly entered

In the mtnutes  of said  Board on County Adml atI Officer

19 - BY %5ie Clerk


